GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3327
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013

CASUAL EMPLOYEES IN STATE COOPERATIVE BANKS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Daily Rated employees engaged by the Andaman and Nicobar State Co-operative Bank Limited during the last
three years and the current year and the reasons therefor;

(b) whether any procedure/guideline has been laid down for engagement of such employees;
(c) if so, details thereof; and

(d) the expenditure incurred over such appointment during the said period?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(@) National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has reported that Andaman and Nicobar State Cooperative
Bank(ANSCB) Limited has engaged the following number of Daily Rated employees, due to shortage of staff, during the last three
years and the current year:-

Daily rated employees engaged by ANSCB during the last three years and current year

2010 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14(Current year)

(b) to (d) The NABARD has further reported that as per ANSCB, the requirement of such vacancy notice is displayed in the Notice
Board of the Bank for engaging persons on daily rate basis followed by conducting the personal interview among the prospective
incumbents. The candidates selected are engaged on daily rate basis and are engaged purely on temporary basis for short duration
as and when required. The expenditure incurred over such appointments during the said period by ANSCB is Rs. 8,00,700/-.
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